
PL.YMOUXH GIN,
(CoATES & Co., Established 1793.)

W. B. CHAPMAN,
Sole Agent Pacific Coast,

123 California Street.

KEN CROCKEB-LANaLET DIRECTORY. KER 973

KENT THOMAS R.
secretary F. A. Robbins Press Works, 324

Fremont, r. 314 Haight
Kent William H., reporter The Bradstreet Co.,

r. 1917 Mission
Kentfleld Edward E. (John Kentfleld & Co.)

r. 331 Fremont
Kentfleld John Mrs., widow, r. 333 Fremont
Kentfleld John & Co. (E. E. Kentfleld) lum-

ber and shipping, 318 Steuart
Kentley Josie Miss, teacher Little Sisters' In-

fant Shelter
Kentra Anton, cook, r. 725 Bush
KENTUCK CONSOLIDATED MINING CO.

(Gold Hill, Nev.) Richard B. Kelly presi-

dent, Augustus Waterman secretary, 23-24

Nevada Block
Kentucky Home, Sass Bros, proprietors, 1534

Kentucky
Kentucky House, O. Riccomi proprietor, 1502

Kentucky
Kentzell Charles, cook, r. 717^^ Bush
Kentzell James R., salesman W. P. Fuller &

C^o., r. 1321 Broadway
Kentzell James W., foreman Truck 4, r. 1321i^

Broadway
Kentzell John W., asst foreman Thomas Day

Co., r. 1321 Broadway
Kentzell Joseph E., clerk S. P. Co., r. 317^,

5th
KentzeM Robert W., bottler H. Schmidt & Co.,

r. 3276, 24th
Kentzell Theodore B., driver Wells, Fargo &

Co., r. 1321 y2Broadway
Kenville Frank, policeman, r. 1118 Guerrero
Kenward Charles W., teamster Cal. Construc-

tion Co., r. 3525, 17th

Kenworthy J., r. 1104 Market
Kenworthy Sylvester S., traveling salesman

E. J. Robinson & Co., r. 1104 Market
Kenyon Arthur, laborer, r. 57 Crocker
KENYON CURTIS G.

physician and surgeon, office and r. 901

Sutter, hours until 9am and 1 to 3 and 7

to 8 p m, surgeon to St. Luke's Hospital
Kenyon George R., seaman, r. 247 Clara
Kenyon George W., messman str Walla Walla
Kenyon Jessie V., widow, r. 725 Geary
Kenyon Mary, widow, r. 1059% Howard
Kenze P., coal passer str Alameda
Keogan John P., clerk Ticket Auditor's dept

S. P. Co., r. 18 Hollis
Keogh Austin, lumber surveyor, 9 Mission, r.

Alameda
Keogh Chester W., stenographer Blake &

Harrison, r. 2512 Clay
Keogh Harry, teamster B. T. Babbitt, r. 312

Ellis
Keogh John A., musician, r. 630 Douglass
Keogh John J., liquors, 1633 Market
Keogh Kittle Miss, saleslady Miss A. Krelger,

r. 735 Folsom
Keogh Letitia T., widow, r. 2334 Pine
Keogh Maria, widow, r. 2512 Clay
Keogh Maria L. Miss, clerk, r. 1128^4 Howard
Keogh Mary, widow, r. 1128% Howard
Keogh Thomas A., attorney-at-law, 108

Crocker Bldg, r. 2334 Pine
Keogh Walter J., clerk J. J. O'Brien & Co.,

•.r. 2512 Clay
C^Keogh. See Kehoe and Keough
Keoghan James A., telegraph operator, r.

1241/2 Bernard
Keoghan Thomas, laborer, r. 124% Bernard
Keohane Jeremiah, weigher S. F. Gas & Elec.

Co., r. 1110 Tennessee
Keohane John, laborer, r. 29% Moss
Keon Hubert K., bottler David Tweedie, r.

2975, 24th
Keone Elizabeth, widow, r. 277 Minna
Keough John, shoemaker Cahn, Nickelsburg

& Co., r. 7421/2 Treat Av
Keough John R., clerk, r. 600 Geary
Keough Richard W., clerk, r. 1819% Lyon
Keough T. B. Mrs., r. 1014 Jackson
Keough Thomas E., artificial stone, r. 1819%

Lyon

W.W. MONTAGUE & CO.

Artistic Tiles,
Plain, Olaased and Decorateil.

AMERICAN AND ENGLISH-

309. 311, 313, 316 and 317 MARKET ST.

Keough William J., bookbinder Payot, Upham
& Co., r. 1014 Jackson

IC^ Keough. See Kehoe and Keogh
Kepfler Anna J., widow, r. 233 Clipper
Kepfler Louis C, commercial traveler Holt

Bros. Co., r. 233 Clipper
Kepner Edgar S., barber, 16 City Hall Square,

r. 431 Turk
Keppard Theodore, surveyor, r. 907% Mission
Keppel Henry, laborer, r. 560 Howard
Keppel James J., lieutenant colonel Salvation

Army, 1139 Market, r. East Oakland
Keppel Mary Ann, widow, r. 1364 Minna
Keppens John, seaman str City of Sydney
Keppich Bela, advertising solicitor, r. 2006

Sutter
Keppler Louis, bookkeeper Fisher Packing

Co., r. 2965, 21st

Ker Bessie Mrs., bakery, 1037 Folsom
Ker Charles E., foreman P. M. SS. Go's dock,

r. 1501 Steiner
Ker Robert M., mechanical optician Berteling

Optical Co., r. 7% Harriet
Kerbaugh Joseph D., miner, r. 824a Filbert
Kerby James, laborer Pac. Roll. Mill., r. 25

Howard Court
Kerby John V., paper carrier, r. 40 Hill

Kerby Joseph F., foreman printer Monitor, r.

40 Hiir
Kerby Maurice, laborer, r. 25 Howard Court
Kerby Thomas, r. 40 Hill
(C^Kerby. See Curby and Kirby
Kerchoff Matthew, beamster A. B. Patrick &

Co.
Kerdell Edward, box maker, r. 717 Golden

Gate Av
Kerdell Joseph, r. 508 Hermann
Kerdell Tony (Donohue & Kerdell) r. 1241

Hayes
Kerdy Elizabeth, widow, r. Our Lady's Home
Kerekes Carl, finisher Metten & Gebhardt, r.

122 Grove
Kerkhoff Lorenz, master mariner, 27 Steuart
Kerlin Florence M., saleslady, r. 141 Haw-

thorne
Kerlin George B., r. 141 Hawthorne
Kerlin James, plasterer, r. 2537 Mission
Kerlin Walter R., machinist, r. 141 Hawthorne
Kerlinger Austin H., teamster Austin & Co.
Kermode Louise Mrs., r. 1613 Folsom
Kermode William, clerk, r. 567% Stevenson
Kern Albert, helper H. M. Black & Co.
Kern Arthur W., messenger Emporium Com-

mercial Co., r. 3456, 17th
Kern Charles A., examiner drugs U. S. Cus-

toms, r. 423 Golden Gate Av
Kern Charles J., carpenter, r. 3883, 18th
Kern Charles L., porter Deming-Palmer Mill-

ing Co., r. 2201 Geary
Kern Christopher F., r. 30 McAllister

KERN COUNTY CANAL AND WATER CO.
Lloyd Tevis president, F. G. Drurh secre-
tary, 30 Mills Bldg, 9th floor

KERN COUNTY LAND CO.
Lloyd Tevis president, F. G. Drum secre-
tary 30 Mills Bldg, 9th floor

Kern Edward, r. 759 Mission
Kern Edward W., carpenter, r. 711 Hampshire
Kern Frederick W., carpenter and builder, 40

New Montgomery, r. cor Santa Clara Av
and Hampshire

Kern George A., brewer, r. 19 Isis

Kern George W., laborer, r. 272 Jessie
Kern Henry (Kern & Eibach) r. 411 Locust
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